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human ATGGGAGATACAGTAGTGGAGCCTGCCCCCTTGAAGCCAACTTCTGAGCCCACTTCTGGCCCACCAGGGAATAATGGGGGGTCCCTGCTAAGTGTCATCACGGAGGGGGTCGGGGAACTATCAGTGATTGACCCT
chimp ATGGGAGATACAGTAGTGGAGACTGCCCCCTTGAAGCCAACTTCTGAGCCCACTTCTGGCCCACCAGGGAATAATGGGGGGTCCCTGCTAAGTGTCATCACGGAGGGGGTCGGGGAACTATCAGTGATTGACCCT
baboon ATGGGAGATACAGTAGTGGAGCCTGCCCCCCTGAAGCCAACTTCTGAGCCCACTTCTGGCCCACCAGGGAATAATGGGGGGTCCCTGCTAAGTGTCATCACGGAGGGGGTCGGGGAATTATCAGTGATTGATCCT
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset ATGGGAGATACAGTAGTGGAGCCTGCCCCCCTGAAGCCAACTTCCGAGCCCACTTCTGGCCCACCAGGGAATAATGGGGGGTCCCTGCTAAGTGTCATCACGGAGGGGGTCGGGGAACTATCAGTCATTGACCCT
galago ATGGGAGACACAGTAGTGGAGCCTACCCCCTTGAAGCCAACTTCTGAGTCCACTCCTGGCCCAGCAGGGAGTAACGGGGGCTCTTTGCTAAGTGTCATCACGGAGGGGGTCGGGGAACTATCAGTGATTGACCCT
rabbit ATGGGAGACACGGTAGTGGAGCCTGCCCCCCTGAAGCCGACTTCTGAGCCTACTCCTGGCCCGCCAGGAAGTAACGGGGGCTCCTTGCTAAGCGTCATCACGGAGGGGGTCGGGGAACTATCAGTGATTGACCCT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog ATGGGAGACATGGTGGTGGAACCTGCCCCCCTGAAGCCAACTTCTGAGCCCACTACTGGCCTGCCAGGGAATAATGGGGGTTCCTTGCTAGGCGTCATCACAGAGGGGGTTGGGGAACTGTCAGTGATTGACCGT
rfbat ATGGGAGACACGGTAGTGGCGCCTGCCCCCCTGAAGCCAGCTTCTGAGTCCACCCCTGGCCCACCAGGGAATAATGGGGGCTCCTTGCTGAGCGTCATCACGGAGGGGGTCGGGGAACTGTCAGTGATTGACCCC
shrew ATGGGGGACACAGCAGTGGAGCCTGCTCCACTGAAGCCAGCTTCCGAGCCCGCTCCTGGCCCACCCGGGAATAACGGGGGCTCCTTGCTAAGTGTCATCACAGAGGGGGTTGGGGAACTATCAGTGATTGACCCC
armadillo ATGGGAGACACAGTAGTGGAGCCTGCCCCCCCGAAGCCAACTTCTGAGCACACTCCTGGCCCACCAGGGAATAGTGGGGGCTCCTTGCTAAGCGTCATCACGGAGGGGGTCGGGGAGCTATCAGTGATTGACCCT
elephant ATGGGAGAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAGCCCACTCCTAGCCCACCAGGGAATAATGGGGGCTCCTTGCTAAGTGTCATCACGGAGGGGGTCGGGGAACTATCAGTGATTGACCCT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ATGGGAGATACGGCAGTGGAGCCAGCCCCTCTGAACTCCTCCTCTGAGCCCACTCCAAGCCCACCAGGAAATAATGGGGGGGCCCTGCTCAGTGTCATCACTGAGGGTGTTGGGGAACTGGCAGTCATTGACCCA
chicken ATGGGAGACTCCATCGCAGACCCAGCGCGGGGGAGC- - - GGCGCGGAGCCCGGCTGTGTGCCGCAGGGCAAC- - - - - - GGGTCGGCCCTCAGCGTCATCACCGAGGGCGTCGGGGAGCTGGCAGTCATCGACCCC
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCCTCGTCCAGCTGCAGC- - - GCCCACCAGGATGCG- - - - - - GCACTGCCTCTGCGTTTGATTAGCGAAGGTCTGGCTGAGCAGTCCGTCATTGATGCG
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTTGTCCCTCCCATC- - - ACTCCATCATCCAGCTGCAGC- - - GCCCAGCAGGATGCG- - - - - - ACACTCCCTCTGCATATGATCAGCGAAGGCCTGGCTGAGCGGTCTGTAATCGATGCC
zebrafish ATGGGTGATACAGAGCTGGAGTCCCCTCAC- - - AGCTCCAGCCCGAGCACCAGTGAAGGCTTGCCCACCTCC- - - - - - AGCCCCCCTCTGGATGTCATATCCGAAGGATTGGGTGAGCTCCTTGTCATCGACACT.
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human GAGGTGGCCCAGAAGGCCTGCCAGGAGGTGTTGGAGAAAGTCAAGCTTTTGCATGGAGGCGTGGCAGTCTCTAGCAGAGGCACCCCACTGGAGTTGGTCAATGGGGATGGTGTGGACAGTGAGATCCGTTGCCTA
chimp GAGGTGGCCCAGAAGGCCTGCCAGGAGGTGTTGGAGAAAGTCAAGCTTTTGCATGGAGGCGTGGCAGTCTCTAGCAGAGGCACCCCACTGGAGTTGGTCAATGGGGATGGTGTGGACAGTGAGATCCGTTGCCTA
baboon GAGGTGGCCCAGAAGGCCTGCCAGGAGGTGTTGGAGAAGGTCAAGCTTTTGCGTGGAGGCGTGGCAGTCTCTAGCAGAGGCACCCCGCTGGAGTTGGTCAATGGGGATGGTGTGGACAGTGAGATCCGTTGCCTA
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset GAGGTGGCCCAGAAGGCCTGCCAGGATGTGTTGGAGAAAGTCAAGCTTTTGCATGGAGGCGTGGCAGTCTCTAGCAGAGGCGCCCCACTGGAGTTGGTCAATGGGGATGGTGTGGACAGTGAGATCCGTTGCCTA
galago GAGGTAGCCCAGAAGGCTTGCCAGGAGGTGCTGGAGAAAGTCAAGCTTTTGCATGGAGGCGTAGCCATCTCTAGCAGAAACTCCCCACTGGAGTTGGTCAATGGGGATGGTGTGGACAATGAGATCCGTTGCCTA
rabbit GAGGTGGCCCAGAAGGCCTGCCAGGAGGTGCTGGAGAAAGTCAAGCTTTTGCATGGAGGCGTGGCCGTCTCTGGCAGAGGCACCCCGCTGGAGTTGGTCAATGGGGATGGTGTGGACAGTGAGATCCGTTGCCTA
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GAGGTGGCCCAGAAGGCCTGCCAGGAGGTGCTGGAGCAAGTCAAGCTTTTGCATGGAGGCGTGGCCATATCTAGCACAGACACCTCCCTGGAGCTGGTCAATGGGGATGTTCCGGACAGTGCTATCCGTTGCCTG
rfbat GAGGTGGCCCAGAAGGCCTGCCAGGAGGTGCTGCAGAAGGTGAAGCTTTCTCACGGAGGCGTCGCCAGCTCTGACAGGGGCACCCCCCTGGAGCTGGTCAACGGGGATGGCGTGGACGGTGAGATCCGCTGCCTG
shrew GAGGTGGCCCAGAAGGCCTGCCAGGAGGTGCTGGAGAAAGTCAGGCTGTTGCACGGAGCTGTGGCCGTCTCCAAAAGAGGCACTGCACTGGAGCTGGTCAACGGAGATGGTGTGGACACAGAGATCCGCTGCCTG
armadillo GAAGTGGCCCAAAAGGCCTGCCAGGAAGTGCTGGAAAAAGTGAAGCTTTTGCATGGAGGCATGGCCACCTCTAGCAGAGGCTCCCCGCTGGAGTTGGTCAATGGGGATGGTGTGGACAGTGAGATCCGTTGCCTA
elephant GAGGTGGCCCAGAAGGCCTGCCAGGAAGTGCTGGAGAAAGTGAAGCTTTTGCATGGAGGCGTGGCCGTCTCTAGCAGAGGCACCCCGCTGGAGTTGGTCAATGGGGATGGTGTGGACAGTGAGATCCATTGCCTG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GAGGTGGCCCAAAAGGCCTGTGAGGAGGTGTTGGAGAAAGTGAAACTTTTGCATGGGGGTACAGCTAGCTCCCCAGAGGAGTCCACGCTTGAGCTTGTCAATGGGGACAGTGTAGGCAGTGAACTTCGCTGCCTG
chicken GAGGTGGCCAAGAAGGCCTGCGAGGAGGTCCTGGAGAAGGTCAAGCTGATGCACGGCGTCTCAGACAGCTCGACTAGCGGCGAGGCGCTGGATTTGGCCAACGGGGAGCTGGTGGGCTGTGAGATCCGCTGCCTG
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon GTGGTGGCCCACCGCGCCTGTCAGGAGGTTCTGCAGAAGGTCAAACTGCAGCAGGAAGAAGGAGACGTT- - - - - - - - - - - - GCTGTCCTGGAG- - - - - - AACGGCCGGCGTCCTGACGTGGAATCACAACCCCCC
fugu GAGGTGGCCCACCGCGCCTGTCAAGAGGTTCTGCAGAAGGTCAGACTGAAGCAGGAGGAAGGCGACGTC- - - - - - - - - - - - ACTGTCGTGGAG- - - - - - AATGGT- - - - - - CCTGACACCGAACCCCAAACCACC
zebrafish GAGGTGGCCAAGAAAGCCTGCCAGGAAGTTCTCCAAAAAGTGAAGTTCCTGAAGGGCGATGGAGAAGTATCTTCA- - - - - - GCCAGCTCAGAG- - - CCCATTTTG- - - - - - GCGAATGGCACAGCTCATCCCGAG.
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human GATGATCCACCTGCCCAGATCAGGGAGGAGGAAGATGAGATGGGGGCCGCTGTGGCCTCAGGCACAGCCAAAGGAGCAAGAAGACGGCGGCAGAACAACTCAGCTAAACAGTCTTGGCTGCTGAGGCTGTTTGAG
chimp GATGATCCACCTGCCCAGATCAGGGAGGAGGAAGATGAGATGGGGGCCGCTGTGGCCTCAGGCACAGCCAAAGGAGCAAGAAGACGGCGGCAGAACAACTCAGCTAAACAGTCTTGGCTGCTGAGGCTGTTTGAG
baboon GATGATCCACCTGCCCAGATCAGGGAGGAGGAAGATGAGATGGGGGCCACAGTGGCCTCAGGCACAGCCAAAGGAGCAAGAAGACGGCGGCAGAACAACTCAGCTAAACAGTCTTGGCTCCTGAGGCTGTTTGAG
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset GATGATCCACCTGCCCAGATCAGGGAGGAGGAAGATGAGATGGGGGCCTCTGTAGCCTCAGGCACAGCCAAAGGAGCAAGAAGACGGCGGCAGAACAACTCAGCTAAGCAGTCTTGGCTGCTGAGGCTGTTTGAG
galago GATGATCCACCTTCTCGGATCAGGGAGGAGGAAGACGAGATGGGAGCCACTGTGGCCGTAGGCACAGCCAAAGGAGCAAGAAGGCAGCGGCAGAATAACTCAGCTAAACAGTCATGGCTATTGAGGCTGTTTGAA
rabbit GATGATCCACCTGCTCAGATCAGGGAGGAGGAAGATGAGATGGGGGCCACTGTGGCCTCGGGCACAGCCAAAGGAGCAAGAAGGCGGCGGCAGAACAACTCAGCCAAACAGTCTTGGCTGCTGAGGCTGTTTGAG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GATGATCCACCTACCCAGATAAGGGAGGAGGAAGATGAAATGGGGGCCACTGTGGCCTCGGGCACAGCCAAGGGAGCAAGGAGGCGGCGGCAGAACAACTCCGCCAAACAGTCCTGGCTGCTGAGGCTATTTGAG
rfbat GACGATCCACCCACTGGGATAAGGGAGGAGGACGATGAGACAGAGGCCACGGTGGCCTCGGGCACCGCCAAGGGAGCCAGGCGGCGGCGGCAGAACAACTCGGCCAAGCAGTCGTGGCTGCTGCGGCTGTTTGAG
shrew GATGACCCCCCCGCCCAGATCCGGGAAGAAGAAGATGAGATGGGGGCCACGGTGACCTCGGGCACAGCCAAGGGAGCCAGGCGGAGGCGGCAGAATAACTCTGCCAAGCAGTCCTGGCTGCTTAGATTATTT- - -
armadillo GACGATCCACCTGCCCAGATAAGGGAGGAGGAAGATGAGATGGGGGCTACTGTGGCCTCAGGCACAGCCAAGGGAGCAAGAAGGCGACGGCAGAACAACTCAGCCAAACAGTCTTGGCTACTGAGGCTGTTTGAG
elephant GATGAAACACCTACCCAGATAAGGGAGGAGGAAGATGAGATGGGGGCCACTATGGCCTCGGGCACAGCGAAAGGATCAAGAAGGCGGCGACAGAACAACTCAGCCAAACAGTCTTGGCTGCTGAGGCTGTTCGAG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GATGAGCCACCTAGCCGCATC- - - CAAGAGGAGGATGAGGCAGGG- - - - - - - - - ACCTCTGGCTCAGCTAAGGGGGCAAGGAGGCGACGGCAGAACAACTCAGCCAAGCAGTCATGGCTGCTGAGGCTATTTGAG
chicken GACGACCTGCCCGGCAGGATCCAGGAGGAGGAGGACGAGACTGCG- - - - - - - - - GCC- - - AACACGGTGAAAACGGCCCGGAAGCGGCAGAAGAACAACTCGGCGAAGCAGTCCTGGCTCCTCCGGCTCTTTGAA
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon ACCAGTGCCACAATCAAAATCTGCGAGGAGGACGGGGAGGGCCGG- - - - - - - - - ACTCCCAGCTCGGTGAAGAGCGCCCGGCGGCGGCAGAGACAAAACCCCTCCAAACAGTCGTGGCTGCTGCGCCTCTTTGAG
fugu ACTGGTGCCACTGTTAAACTCGGAGAGGAGGTGGCTGAGAGCCAG- - - - - - - - - ACTCCCAGTTCTGTGAAGAGTGCCCGGCGGCGGCAGAGACAAAACCCCTCCAAGCAATCATGGCTGCTCCGCCTCTTTGAG
zebrafish GCCAACGATGGAGGAAAGATCAGCGAGGAGGAAGTGGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCCATAAAGAGCGTGCGTCGTCGTCAAAAGAACAACTCCTCCAAGCAATCCTGGCTCCTGCGTCTCTTTGAG.
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human TCAAAACTGTTTGACATCTCCATGGCCATTTCATACCTGTATAACTCCAAGGAGCCTGGAGTACAAGCCTACATTGGCAACCGGCTCTTCTGCTTTCGCAACGAGGACGTGGACTTCTATCTGCCCCAGTTGCTT
chimp TCAAAACTGTTTGACATCTCCATGGCCATTTCATACCTGTATAACTCCAAGGAGCCTGGAGTACAAGCCTACATTGGCAACCGGCTCTTCTGCTTTCGCAACGAGGACGTGGACTTCTATCTGCCCCAGTTGCTT
baboon TCAAAACTGTTTGACATCTCCATGGCCATTTCATACCTGTATAACTCCAAGGAGCCTGGAGTACAAGCCTACATCGGCAACCGGCTCTTCTGCTTTCGCAATGAGGACGTGGACTTCTATCTACCCCAGTTGCTT
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset TCAAAACTGTTTGACATCTCCATGGCCATTTCATACCTGTATAACTCCAAGGAGCCCGGAGTACAAGCCTACATCGGCAACCGGCTCTTCTGCTTTCGCAATGAGGATGTGGACTTCTATCTACCCCAGTTGCTT
galago TCAAAACTATTTGACATCTCCATGGCCATGTCATACCTGTATAACTCTAAGGAGCCTGGAGTGCAAGCCTACATCGGCAACCGGCTTTTCTGCTTTCGCAATGAAGATGTGGACTTCTATCTGCCCCAGCTGCTT
rabbit TCAAAACTGTTTGACATCTCCATGGCCATTTCATACCTGTATAACTCCAAGGAGCCTGGAGTGCAAGCCTACATCGGCAACCGGCTCTTCTGCTTTCGCAATGAGGATGTGGACTTCTATCTGCCCCAGTTGCTT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog TCAAAACTATTTGACATCTCCATGGCTATTTCATACCTGTACAACTCCAAGGAGCCTGGAGTACAAGCCTACATCGGCAACCGGCTCTTCTGCTTTCGCAACGAGGATGTGGATTTTTATCTGCCCCAGTTGCTT
rfbat TCCAAGCTCTTTGACATTTCCATGGCCATCTCATACCTGTACAACTCCAAGGAGCCCGGCGTGCAAGCCTACATCGGCAACCGGCTCTTCTGCTTCCGCAATGAGGACGTGGACTTCTACCTGCCGCAGCTGCTC
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo TCAAAACTATTTGACATCTCCATGGCTATTTCATACCTGTATAACTCCAAGGAGCCTGGAGTACAAGCCTACATCGGCAACCGGCTCTTCTGCTTTCGCAATGAGGACGTGGACTTCTATCTGCCCCAGCTGCTT
elephant TCAAAACTATTTGACATCTCCATGGCCATTTCATATCTGTATAACTCCAAGGAGCCTGGAGTGCAAGCCTACATCGGCAACCGGCTCTTCTGCTTTCGCAATGAGGACGTGGACTTTTATCTGCCCCAGTTGCTT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TCAAAGCTATTTGACATCTCCATGGCCATCTCATACTTGTACAACTCCAAGGAACCTGGTGTTCAGGCCTACATAGGCAATCGGCTCTTCTGTTTCCGCAATGAAGACGTTGACTTCTATCTGCCCCAGCTGCTA
chicken TCCAAACTCTTTGATATCTCCATGGCCATTTCATACCTGTACAATTCAAAGGAACCCGGCGTGCAGGCTTACATCGGGAATAGGTTGTTCTGCTTTAGGAACGAGGACGTGGACTTCTACCTGCCGCAGCTGCTC
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon TCCAAAATGTTTGATGTTTCCATGGCGATCTCATACCTGCACAAGTCCAAGGAGCCGGGCGTCCAGGCCTACATCGGGAACCGGCTCTTCAGCTTCCCCCATGAGGACGTTGATTTTTACCTGCCGCAGCTGCTC
fugu TCAAAAATGTTTGATGTTTCCATGGCAATCTCGTACCTGCACAAATCAAAGGAGCCCGGCGTCCAGGCCTACATTGGGAACCGGCTCTTCAGCTTCTCTCATGAAGATGTGGACTTTTACCTGCCACAGCTGCTC
zebrafish TCCAAGCTGTTTGACATCTCCATGGCCATCTCCTATCTGTACAATTCCAAGGAGCCCGGTGTGCAAGCCTACATCGGTAATCGCCTCTTTAGTTTTCGTAATGAAGACGTGGACTTTTACTTGCCCCAACTGCTC.
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human AACATGTACATCCACATGGATGAGGATGTGGGTGATGCCATTAAGCCCTACATAGTCCACCGTTGCCGCCAGAGCATTAACTTTTCCCTCCAGTGTGCCCTGTTGCTTGGGGCCTATTCTTCAGACATGCACATT
chimp AACATGTACATCCACATGGATGAGGACGTGGGTGATGCCATTAAGCCCTACATAGTCCACCGTTGCCGCCAGAGCATTAACTTTTCCCTCCAGTGTGCCCTGTTGCTTGGGGCCTATTCTTCAGACATGCACATT
baboon AACATGTACATCCACATGGATGAGGACGTGGGTGATGCCATTAAGCCCTACATAGTCCACCGTTGCCGCCAGAGCATTAACTTTTCCCTCCAGTGTGCCCTGTTGCTTGGGGCCTACTCTTCAGACATGCACATT
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset AATATGTACATCCACATGGATGAGGACGTGGGTGATGCCATTAAGCCCTACATAGTCTACCGTTGCCGCCAGAGCATTAACTTTTCCCTCCAGTGTGCCCTGTTGCTTGGGGCCTACTCTTCAGACATGCACATT
galago AACATGTATATCCACATGGATGAGGATGTGGGTGATGCCATTAAGCCCTACATAGTCCACCGCTGCCGCCAGAGCATTAACTTTTCTCTCCAGTGTGCCCTGTTGCTTGGGGCCTACTCTTCAGACATGCACATT
rabbit AACATGTACATCCACATGGATGAGGACGTGGGTGATGCCATTAAGCCCTACATAGTCCACCGATGCCGGCAGAGCATTAACTTTTCCCTGCAGTGTGCCCTGTTGCTTGGGGCCTACTCTTCAGACATGCACATT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog AACATGTACATCCACATGGATGAGGACGTGGGTGACGCCATCAAGCCCTACATAGTCCATCGTTGCCGCCAGAGCATTAACTTTTCCCTCCAGTGCGCCCTGTTACTTGGGGCCTACTCTTCAGACATGCACATT
rfbat AACATGTACGTGCACATGGACGAGGACGTGGGCGACGCCATCAAGCCCTACATCGTGCACCGCTGCCGCCAGAGTGTCGACTTCTCCCTGCAGTGCGCCCTGCTGCTCGGGGCCTACTCGTCAGACATGCACATT
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo AACATGTACATCCACATGGATGAGGACGTGGGTGATGCCATCAAGCCCTACATAGTCCACCGTTGCCGCCAGAGCATTAACTTTTCCCTGCAGTGTGCCCTGTTGCTGGGGGCTTACTCTTCAGATATGCACATT
elephant AACATGTACATCCACATGGATGAGGACGTGGGTGATGCCATCAAGCCCTACATAGTCCATCGCTGCCGCCAGAGCATTAACTTTTCCCTCCAGTGTGCCCTGTTGCTCGGGGCTTACTCTTCAGACATGCACATT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis AACATGTACATTCACATGGATGAAGATGTGGGGGATGCCATCAAGCCCTACATTGTGCATCGCTGCCGCCAGAGCATTAATTTTTCCCTCCAGTGTGCCCTGCTACTTGGGGCTTATTCTTCGGACATGCACATC
chicken AATATGTACATTCACATGGACGAGGACGTGGGGGACGCCATCAAGCCCTACATCGTGCACCGCTGCCGGCAGAGCATCAACTTCTCCCTGCAGTGCGCGCTGCTGCTGGGCGCCTACTCGTCCGACATGCACATC
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon AACATGTACATTCACATGGACGAGGACGTTGGCGATGCCATCAAGCCATATGTGGTCCACCGGTGCCGAGGAAGCATCGCCTTCTCGCTGCTGACGGCGTGGCTGCTGGGGGCGTACTCCTCCGACATGCACATC
fugu AACATGTACATTCACATGGATGAGGACGTCGGTGACGCAATCAAGCCATATGTGGCCCACCGTTGCAGAGGCAGCATCACCTTCTCGCTGCTGACGGCGTGGCAGCTGGGGGCGTACTCCTCCGACATGCACATC
zebrafish AACATGTACATCCACATGGACGAGGACGTGGGTGACGCCATCAAGCCCTATGTGGTCTACCGCTGCCGGCAAAGCATCAATTTCTCCCTGCAGTGCGCCTGGCTGTTGGGGGCCTACTCTTCTGACATGCACATT.
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human TCCACTCAACGACACTCCCGTGGGACCAAGCTACGGAAGCTGATCCTCTCAGATGAGCTAAAGCCAGCTCACAGGAAGAGGGAGCTGCCCTCCTTGAGCCCGGCCCCTGACACAGGGCTGTCTCCCTCCAAAAGG
chimp TCCACTCAACGACACTCCCGTGGGACCAAGCTACGGAAGCTGATCCTCTCAGATGAGCTAAAGCCAGCTCACAGGAAGAGGGAGCTGCCCTCCTTGAGCCCGGCCCCTGACACAGGGCTGTCTCCCTCCAAAAGG
baboon TCCACTCAGCGACACTCCCGTGGGACCAAGCTACGGAAGCTGATCCTTTCAGATGAGCTAAAGCCAGCTCACAGGAAGAGGGAGCTGCCCTCCTTGAGCCCGGCCCCTGACACAGGGCTGTCTCCCTCCAAAAGG
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset TCCACTCAGCGACACTCCCGTGGGACCAAGCTACGGAAGCTGATCCTCTCAGATGAGCTGAAGCCAGCTCACAGAAAGAGGGAGCTGCCCTCCTTGAGCCCGGCCCCTGACACAGGGCTGTCTCCCTCTAAAAGG
galago TCCACTCAACGACACTCCCGTGGGACCAAGCTGCGGAAGCTGATCCTCTCAGATGAGTTAAAGCCAGCCCACCGAAAGAGGGAGCTGCCTTCCTTGAGCCCAGCCCCTGACACAGGACTGTCTCCCTCTAAAAGG
rabbit TCCACTCAACGACACTCTCGTGGGACCAAGCTACGGAAGCTGATCCTCTCAGATGAGCTGAAGCCAGCTCACCGAAAGAGGGAGCTGCCCTCCTTGAGCCCAGCCCCTGACACAGGACTGTCTCCCTCCAAAAGG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - GGCTCCCATGGGACCAAGCTATGGAAGCTGATCCTCTCAGATGAGCTGAAGCCCGCTCACCAAAAGAGGGAGTGGCCCTCCTTGAGCCCAGTCTCTGACACAGGGCTGTCTCCCTCTAAAAGG
dog TCCACTCAGCGACACTCCCGTGGGACCAAGCTCCGGAAGCTGATCCTCTCAGATGAGCTGAAGCCAGCTCACCGGAAGAGGGAGCTGCCCTCCTTGAGTCCAGCCCCTGACATGGGGCTGTCTCCCTCTAAGAGG
rfbat TCCACTCAGCGGCACTCCCGCGGGACCAAGCTGCGGAGGCTCATCCTCTCCGACGAGCTGAAGCCCGCGCACCGCAAGAGGGAGCTGCCCTCCCTGAGCCCGGCCCCCGACACGGGGCTGTCCCCCTCTAAAAGG
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAACTGGCCTCCCCTAACCCGGGCCTGGACACCGGGCTGGCTCCCCCCAAACGG
armadillo TCCACTCAACGACACTCCCGTGGGACCAAACTACGGAAGCTGATCCTCTCAGATGAGCTGAAGCCAGCTCACCGAAAGAGGGATCTGCCCTCTCTGAGCCCAGCCCCTGACACTGGGCTCTCTCCCTCTAAAAGG
elephant TCCACTCAACGACACTCCCGTGGGACCAAGCTGCGGAAGCTGATCCTCTCAGATGAGCTGAAGCCAGCTCACCGAAAGAGGGAGCTGCCCTCCCTGAGCCCAGCCCCTGACACAGGGCTGTCTCCTTCTAAAAGG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TCCACCCAGCGACACTCCCGTGGGACCAAGCTCCGAAAGCTCATCCTTTCAGATGAGCTGAAGCCAGCTCACCGAAAAAGGGAGCTTCCCTCCTTGAGCCCAGCTCCGGACACAGGGTTGTCCCCCTCCAAAAGG
chicken TCCACTCAGCGGCACTCCCGCGGGACCAAGCTGCGGAAGCTCATCCTCTCGGACGAGCTGAAGCCCGCTCACAAGAAGAGGGAGCTGCCTTCGCTGAGCCCGGCGCCCGACATGGGGCTGTCCCCTTCCAAAAGG
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon TCCACCCAGCGCCACTCCAGGGGCACCCGCCTGCGCAGGCTCATCCTCTCCGACCACCTC- - - - - - - - - CACAGCAGCCTGGACGCTGCCGCCCCGGACCCCCTTCCTGGGGAAGGGGTGTCCCCGTCCAAGAAG
fugu TCCACCCAGCGCCACTCCAGGGGGACCAAACTCCGAAAGCTCATCCTGTCCGATGACCTCAAGCCTCCCCACAGCAGCCTGGACCCTCCCGCCCCAGGCCCCGTCGCTGGGGAGGGGGCGTCCCCATCTAAAAGG
zebrafish TCTACGCAGCGTCACTCGCGTGGCACCAAACTGCGCAAACTCATCCTGTCAGACGAGCTCAAGCCCTCCCAGCGCATCAGGGAGGTGCCGCCCCTCCATCACGGTCCGGGCATGAGCCTCTCGCCCTCCAAACGC.
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CB
human ACTCACCAGCGCTCTAAGTCAGATGCCACTGCCAGCATAAGTCTCAGCAGCAACCTGAAACGAACAGCCAGCAACCCTAAAGTGGAGAATGAGGATGAGGAGCTCTCCTCCAGCACCGAGAGTATTGATAATTCA
chimp ACTCACCAGCGCTCTAAGTCAGATGCCACTGCCAGCATAAGTCTCAGCAGCAACCTGAAACGAACAGCGAGCAACCCTAAAGTGGAGAATGAGGATGAGGAGCTCTCCTCCAGCACCGAGAGTATTGATAATTCA
baboon ACTCACCAGCGCTCTAAGTCAGATGCCACTGCCAGCATAAGTCTCAGCAGCAACTTGAAACGAACAGCCAGCAACCCTAAAGTGGAGAATGAGGATGAGGAGCTCTCCTCCAGCACCGAGAGTATTGATAATTCA
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset ACTCACCAGCGCTCTAAGTCAGATGCCACCGCCAGCATAAGTCTCAGCAGCAACCTGAAACGAACAGCCAGCAACCCTAAAGTGGAGAATGAGGATGAGGAGCTCTCCTCCAGCACCGAGAGTATTGATAATTCA
galago ACTCACCAGCGGTCTAAGTCAGATGCCACCGCCAGCATAAGTCTCAGCAGCAACCTGAAACGAACAGCCAGCAACCCTAAAGTGGAGAATGAGGATGAGGAGCTCTCCTCCAGCACCGAGAGTATTGATAATTCA
rabbit ACTCACCAGCGCTCTAAGTCAGATGCCACCGCCAGCATAAGTCTCAGCAACAACCTGAAGCGAACAGCCAGCAATCCTAAAGTGGAGAATGAGGATGAGGCGCTCTCCTCCAGCACCGAGAGTATTGATAATTCA
cow ACCCACCAGCGCTCTAAGTCAGATGCCACCACCAGCATAAATCTCAGCAGCAACCTGAAACGAACAGCCAGCCACCCTAAAGTGGAGAATGAGGATGAG- - - CTCTCCTCCAGCATCGAGAGTATTGATAATTCA
dog ACTCACCAGCGCTCTAAGTCCGATGCCACCGCCAGCATAAGTCTCAGCAGCAACCTGAAACGAACAGCCAGCAACCCTAAAGTGGAAAATGAGGATGAG- - - CTCTCCTCCAGCACCGAGAGTATTGATAATTCA
rfbat ACTCACCAGCGCTCTAAGTCCGACGCCACCGCCAGCATAAGTCTCAGCAGCAGCCTGAAACGGACAGCCAGCAACCCCAAAGTGGAGAGTGAGGACGAG- - - CTCTCATCCAGCACCGAGAGTATTGATAACTCA
shrew ACTCATCAGCGCTCCAAGTCTGATGCCACCGCCAGCATAAGCCTCAGCAGCAGCCTCAAGCGAACAGCCAGCAATCCTAAGGTGGAGAATGAGGACGAG- - - CTCTCCTCCAGCACCGAGAGTGTT- - - - - - - - -
armadillo ACTCACCAGCGCTCTAAGTCAGATGCCACCGCCAGTATAAGTCTCAGCAGCAACCTGAAACGAACAGCCAGCAACCCAAAAGTGGAGAATGAGGATGAGGAGCTCTCCTCCAGCACCGAGAGTATTGATAATTCA
elephant ACTCACCAGCGCTCTAAATCAGACGCCACCGCCAGCATAAGTCTCAGCAGCAACCTGAAACGAACAGCCAGCAACCCTAAAGTGGAGAATGAGGATGAGGAGCTCTCCTCCAGCACCGAGAGTATTGATAATTCA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ACTCACCAGCGCTCCAAATCGGACGCCACTGCCAGCATCAGCCTCAGCAGTAATTTGAAACGTACAGCCAGCAACCCCAAAGTGGAGAATGAAGAGGAGGAACTCTCCTCCAGTACCGAGAGTGTTGATAAATCA
chicken ACTCACCAGAGGTCCAAGTCGGACGCCACGGTGACCATCAGCCTGAGCAGCAATCTGAAGCGCACAGCCAGCAATCCCAAAGTGGAGAGCGAGGAGGAGAAGGTCTCCTCGAGTACGGAAAGCCTTGAT- - - - - -
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAGCTCTCATCCAGTTCGGAAAGTCTCGATAGGTCG
tetraodon ACCCACCACAGGTCCAAGTCCGACGCCACCGCAGGCGGCACGCCGCCGTCAGGGCTGCGGAGGACAGGAAGTAACCCCAGAGTGGAGGTTCAGGAGGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu ACCCACCACAGATCCAAGTCGGACGCCACGGTGGGAAACCCGCCGCCGTCTGGGCTCCGGCGAACCGGAAGTAACCCAAAAGTGGAGGTCCACGAGGAGGACAGCAGCTCCAGTTTAGACAGTCTG- - - - - - - - -
zebrafish ACCCACCAACGTTCCAAATCCGATGCCACCGTCAGCATCAGCCTCAGCAGCAACCTGAAGAGAACCGCCAGCAACCCCAAAGTAGAGAGTCAGGATGAGGATCTGAGCTCCAGCTCCGACAGTCTC- - - - - - - - -.
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CB
human TTCAGTTCCCCTGTTCGACTGGCTCCTGAGAGAGAATTCATCAAGTCCCTGATGGCGATCGGCAAGCGGCTGGCCACGCTCCCCACCAAAGAGCAGAAAACACAGAGGCTGATCTCAGAGCTCTCCCTGCTCAAC
chimp TTCAGTTCCCCTGTTCGACTGGCTCCTGAGAGAGAATTCATCAAGTCCCTGATGGCGATCGGCAAGCGGCTGGCCACGCTCCCCACCAAAGAGCAGAAAACACAGAGGCTGATCTCAGAGCTCTCCCTGCTCAAC
baboon TTCAGTTCCCCTGTTCGACTGGCTCCTGAGAGAGAATTCATCAAGTCCCTGATGGCGATCGGCAAGCGGCTGGCCACACTCCCCACCAAAGAGCAGAAAACACAGAGGCTGATCTCAGAGCTCTCCCTGCTCAAC
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset TTCAGTTCCCCTGTTCGACTGGCTCCTGAGAGAGAATTCATCAAGTCCCTGATGGCGATCGGCAAGCGGCTGGCCACGCTCCCCACCAAAGAGCAGAAAACACAGAGGCTGATCTCAGAGCTCTCCCTGCTCAAC
galago TTCAGTTCCCCTGTTCGACTGGCTCCTGAGCGAGAATTCATCAAATCCCTGATGGCGATTGGCAAGCGGCTGGCCACGCTCCCCACCAAAGAGCAGAAAACACAGCGGCTGATCTCGGAGCTTTCTTTGCTCAAC
rabbit TTCAGTTCCCCGGTCCGACTGGCTCCTGAGAGAGAATTCATTAAATCCCTGATGGCAATTGGCAAGCGACTGGCCACACTCCCCACCAAAGAGCAGAAAACACAGCGGCTAATCTCAGAACTCTCCCTGCTCAAC
cow TTCAGTTCCCCCATCAGACTGGCTCCTGAGCGAGAATTCATCAAGTCCCTGATGGTGATTGGCAAGTGGAGGGCCACGCTCCCCACCAAGGAGCAGAAGACACAGCAGAGGATCTCAGAGCTCTCCCTGCTCAAC
dog TTCAGTTCCCCCGTCAGACTGGCGCCTGAACGAGAATTCATCAAGTCCCTGATGGCGATTGGCAAGCGGCTGGCCACACTCCCCACCAAGGAGCAAAAAACACAGCGGCTGATCTCAGAGCTCTCCCTGCTCAAC
rfbat TTCAGTTCCCCTGTCAGACTGGCTCCTGAGCGAGAATTCATCAAGTCCCTGATGGCGATCGGCAAGCGGCTGGCCACGCTCCCCACCAAAGAGCAGAAGACACAGCGGCTCATCTCAGAGCTCTCCCTGCTCAAC
shrew - - - - - - - - - CCCATCAGACTGGCGCCCGAGCGAGAATTCATCAAATCCCTGATGGCTATCGGCAAGCGGCTGGCCACACTCCCCACCAAGGAACAGAAGACACAGCGGCTCATCTCTGAGCTCTCCCTGCTCAAC
armadillo TTCAGTTCCCCCGTCAGACTGGCTCCCGAGCGAGAATTCATTAAGTCCCTCATGGCGATCGGCAAGCGGCTGGCCACACTCCCCACGAAGGAGCAGAAGACCCAGCGTCTTATCTCAGAGCTCTCTCTGCTCAAC
elephant TTCAGTTCCCCCGTCAGACTGGCTCCTGAGCGAGAGTTCATCAAGTCGCTGATGGCGATCGGCAAGCGGCTGGCCACGCTCCCCACCAAGGAGCAGAAGACACAGCGGCTGATCTCAGAGCTCTCCCTGCTGAAC
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TTCAGTTCCCCGGTCAGACTGGCTCCTGAGCGAGAGTTCATCAAATCTCTGATGGCAATTGGCAAGCGACTAGCAACACTGCCCACCAAAGAGCAGAAGACACAGAGGCTGATTTCAGAGCTGTCCCTACTCAAT
chicken - - - - - - - - - CCCGTCAGGCTCGCTCCCGAGCGGGAGTTCATCAAATCCCTGATGGCCATCGGGAAGCGCCTGGCCACGCTGCCCACCAAAGAGCAGAAGACGCAGCGGCTCATCTCGGAGCTGTCGCTGCTCAAC
xenopus TTCTGCTCCCCGGTGCGCCTCGCTCCCGAGAGGGAATCCCCCAAGACTCTCATGGCCATCGGAAAGCGCTTGGCCACCCTTCCCACCAAGGAGCAGAAGACCCAAAGGCTCATCTCTGAACTGTCCCTACTGAAC
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - CCGGTGCGCCTGGCTCCTCAGAGGGAGTTCATCAAGTCTCTGCTGGGCATCGGCAAACGTCTGGCCACGCTTCCCACCAAGGAGCAGAAGACGCAGCGGCTGATCTCGGAGCTGTCGCTGCTCAAC
fugu - - - - - - - - - CCGGTGCGTCTGGCTCCTCAGAGGGAGTTCATCAAGTCCCTGATGGGAATTGGCAAACGTTTGGCGACTCTTCCCACCAAAGAGCAGAAGACCCAGCGGCTGATCTCGGAGCTGTCGCTGCTCAAC
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - CCTGTGCGTCTGACCCCTCAGAGGGAGTTCATTAAGTCTCTGATGGGGATTGGAAAGAGGTTGGCCACTCTGCCCACTAAAGAGCAGAAGACTCAGAGGCTCATCTCAGAGCTGTCACTACTAAAC.
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CB
human CATAAGCTCCCTGCCCGAGTCTGGCTGCCCACTGCTGGCTTTGACCACCACGTGGTCCGTGTACCCCACACACAGGCTGTTGTCCTCAACTCCAAGGACAAGGCTCCCTACCTGATTTATGTGGAAGTCCTTGAA
chimp CATAAGCTCCCTGCCCGAGTCTGGCTGCCCACTGCTGGCTTTGACCACCACGTGGTCCGTGTACCCCACACACAGGCTGTTGTCCTCAACTCCAAGGACAAGGCTCCCTACCTGATTTATGTGGAAGTCCTTGAA
baboon CATAAGCTCCCTGCCCGAGTCTGGCTGCCCACTGCTGGCTTTGACCACCACGTGGTCCGTGTACCCCACACACAGGCTGTTGTCCTCAACTCCAAGGACAAGGCTCCCTACCTGATTTATGTGGAAGTCCTTGAA
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset CATAAGCTCCCTGCCCGAGTCTGGCTGCCCACTGCTGGCTTTGACCACCACGTGGTCCGTGTACCCCACACACAGGCTGTTGTCCTCAACTCCAAGGACAAGGCTCCCTACCTGATCTACGTGGAAGTCCTCGAA
galago CATAAGCTCCCTGCCCGAGTTTGGCTTCCTACTGCTGGCTTTGACCACCACGTGGTTCGTGTACCTCACACACAGGCTGTTGTCCTCAACTCCAAAGACAAGGCGCCCTATCTGATCTATGTGGAAGTCCTTGAA
rabbit CATAAGCTCCCTGCTCGAGTCTGGCTGCCGACTGCTGGCTTTGACCACCACGTGGTCCGCGTGCCCCACACACAGGCTGTTGTCCTCAACTCCAAGGACAAGGCTCCTTACCTGATCTATGTGGAAGTCCTCGAA
cow CACAAGCTCCCCGCCCGAGTCTGGCTGCCCACTGCTGACTTTGACCACCACATGGTCTGCGTGCCCCACACCCAGGCTGTCGTCCTCAACTCTAAGGACAAGGCTCCCCACCTGATCTATGTGGAGGTCCTCGAA
dog CATAAGCTCCCTGCCCGAGTCTGGCTGCCCACTGCTGGTTTTGACCACCACGTGGTCCGTGTGCCCCACACCCAGGCTGTTGTCCTCAACTCCAAGGACAAGCCTCCCTACCTGATCTATGTGGAAGTCCTTGAA
rfbat CATAAGCTCCCCGCCCGCGTCTGGCTGCCCACTGCCGGCTTCGACCACCACGTGGTCCGCGTGCCCCACACCCAGGCTGTCGTCCTCAACTCCAAGGACAAGCCTCCCTACCTGATCTACGTGGAAGTCCTTGAA
shrew CATAAGCTCCCTGCCCGAGTCTGGCTGCCCACGGCTGCCTTTGACCACCACGTGGTCCGTGTGCCCCATACCCAAGCCGTCGTCCTCAACTCCAAGGACAAGTCCCCTTACCTGATCTACGTGGAAGTCCTTGAA
armadillo CATAAGCTCCCTGCCCGAGTCTGGTTGCCCACAGCTGGCTTTGACCACCACGTGGTCCGCGTGCCCCATACCCAGGCTGTTGTCCTCAACTCCAAGGATAAGGCTCCCTACCTGATCTATGTGGAAGTCCTTGAA
elephant CATAAGCTCCCTGCCCGAGTCTGGCTGCCCACGGCCGGCTTTGACCACCACGTGGTCCGCGTGCCCCACACCCAGGCTGTTGTCCTCAACTCCAAGGACAAGGCTCCCTACCTGATCTATGTGGAAGTCCTTGAA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CACAAGCTCCCTGCCCGAGTCTGGCTGCCTACTGCTGGCTTCGACCACCATGTGGTTCGGGTACCCCATACCCAGGCAGTTGTCCTCAACTCTAAGGATAAGGCTCCCTATCTTATTTATGTGGAAGTACTTGAG
chicken CACAAACTGCCCGCACGCGCCTGGCTGCCCACGGCCGGCTTCGACCACCACGTGGTGAGGGTCCCCCACACGCAGGCGGTGGTGCTGAACTCCAAGGACAAGGCTCCCTACCTAATCTACGTGGAAGTTCTTGAA
xenopus CACAAGCTGCCCGCCCGGGTCTGGCTTCCCACTGCCGGCTTCGACCACCACGTGGTGAGGGTGCCACACACGCAGGCCGTGGTACTGAACTCCAAGGATAAGGCTCCCTATCTGATCTACGTGGAGGTTCTGGAA
tetraodon CACAAGCTGCCGGCCCGCGTCTGGCTGCCCACGGCGGCCTTCGACCACCACGTGGTGCGAGTGCCGCACACGCAGGCCGTGGTGCTGAACTCCAAGGACAAGGCTCCCTACCTGATCTACGTGGAGGTCCTGGAA
fugu CACAAGCTGCCGGCTCGCGTGTGGCTGCCGACGGCGGCCTTCGACCACCACGTGGTCCGAGTGCCGCACACGCAGGCCGTGGTGTTGAACTCCAAAGATAAGGCGCCATACCTGATCTACGTGGAGGTCCTAGAG
zebrafish CACAAGCTGCCTGCCCGGGTCTGGCTGCCCACTGCTGCCTTTGACCACCATGTGGTGCGCGTGCCCCATACGCAGGCCGTCGTGCTCAATTCAAAAGATAAGGCACCTTACTTAATCTATGTAGAAGTTCTGGAA.
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human TGTGAAAACTTTGACACCACCAGTGTCCCTGCCCGGATCCCCGAGAACCGAATTCGGAGTACGAGGTCCGTAGAAAACTTGCCCGAATGTGGTATTACCCATGAGCAGCGAGCTGGCAGCTTCAGCACTGTGCCC
chimp TGTGAAAACTTTGACACCACCAGTGTCCCTGCCCGGATCCCCGAGAACCGAATTCGGAGTACGAGGTCCGTAGAAAACTTGCCCGAATGTGGTATTACCCATGAGCAGCGAGCTGGCAGCTTCAGCACTGTGCCC
baboon TGTGAAAACTTTGACACCACCAGTGTCCCTGCCCGAATCCCTGAGAACCGAATTCGGAGTACGAGGTCCGTAGAGAACTTGCCCGAATGTGGTATTACCCATGAGCAGCGAGCTGGCAGCTTCAGCACTGTGCCT
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset TGTGAAAACTTTGACACCACCAGTGTCCCTGCCCGGATCCCCGAGAATAGAATCCGGAGTACAAGATCAGTAGAGAACTTGCCCGAATGTGGTATCACCCATGAGCAGCGAGCTGGCAGCTTCAGCACTGTCCCC
galago TGTGAAAACTTCGACACTACCAGTGTCCCTGCCCGGATCCCTGAGAACCGAATTCGGAGTACACGGTCCGTAGAGAACCTGCCTGAATGTGGTATCACCCATGAACAGCGGGCTGGCAGCTTCAGCACTGTGCCT
rabbit TGTGAAAACTTTGACACCACCAGTGTTCCTGCCCGCATCCCAGAGAACCGAATTCGGAGCACTCGGTCTGTGGAGAACCTGCCCGAGTGTGGTATCACCCACGAGCAGCGGGCGGGCAGCTTCAGCACTGTGCCC
cow TGTGAAAACTTCGACACCACAGATGTCCCCGCCCAGATCCCCGAGAACCGAATTCGAAGCACCCAATCTGTAGAGAACCTGCCCAAA- - - GGCATCACCCACGAGCAGCGGGCAGGCAGCTTCAGCACTGTGCCC
dog TGTGAAAACTTCGACACCACCAATGTCCCTGCCCGGATACCTGAGAACCGAATTCGGAGCACACGGTCCGTGGAGAACCTGCCCGAATGCGGTATCACCCACGAGCAGCGGGCAGGCAGCTTTAGCACCGTGCCC
rfbat TGTGAAAACTTCGACACCACCAGTGTCCCTGCCCGGATCCCCGAGAACCGGATCCGGAGCACACGGTCCGTGGAGAACCTGCCCGAGTGTGGCATCAGCCATGAGCAGCGCGCAGGCAGCTTCAGCACCGTGCCC
shrew TGTGAAAATTTCGACACCACCAATGTGCCCGCGCGGATCCCCGAGAACCGCATCCGGAGTACGCGGTCTGTGGAGAACTTGCCTGAGTGTGGCATCACCCATGAGCAGCGGGCCGGTAGTTTCAGCACCGTGCCC
armadillo TGTGAAAACTTTGACACCACCAGTGTCCCTGCCCGGATCCCTGAGAACCGAATCCGGAGCACACGGTCTGTGGAGAACCTGCCTGAATGTGGTATCACCCATGAGCAGCGGGCAGGCAGCTTCAGCACTGTGCCC
elephant TGTGAAAACTTTGACACCACCAGTGTCCCCGCCCGGATCCCCGAGAACCGAATTCGGAGCACACGCTCTGTGGAGAACCTACCCGAATGTGGTATCACCCATGAGCAACGGGCAGGGAGCTTCAGCACCGTACCC
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TGTGAAAACTTTGATACTACCAGTGTCCCAACTCGGATCCCCGAGAACCGGATCCGGAGCACAAGGTCTGTGGAAAACCTTCCTGAATGTGGTATCACCCATGAGCAGCGAGCAGGCAGCTTCAGCACTGTCCCC
chicken TGTGACAATTTCGACACAGCGAATGTCCCCGCGAGGATCCCCGAGAACCGCATCCGCAGCACGCGGTCGGCCGAGAACCTCCCCGAGTGTGGGATCACAGCCGAGCAGAGGACCGGCAGCTTCACCACCGTCCCC
xenopus TGTGAGAACTTTGAGACGTCTCTGGTCCCGGTCCGTATCCCTGAGAATCGGATCCGCAGCACCCGCTCTGTAGAGAACCTCCCCGAGTGCGGCATCACCCACGAGCAGCGCGCCAGCAGCTTCACCACTGTCCCT
tetraodon TGTGACAACTTTGAGACGTCCAGCGTCCCCACCCGGATCCCCGAGAGCCGGATCAGGAGCACTCGCTCCGTGGAGAACCTCCCCGACTGCGGCCTGACGGCCGAGCAGAGAGCCGGCAGCTTCTCCACCGTCCCC
fugu TGTGAGAACTTTGAGACGTCTAGCGTTCCCATTCGGATCCCAGAGAGCCGCATAAGGAGCACTCGTTCTGTGGAGAACCTACCAGACTGCGGCCTGACGGCAGAGCAGAGGGCCGGCAGCTTCTCCATCGTCCCC
zebrafish TGTGAAAACTTTGAGACGTCAAGTGTGCCTGTGAGGATCCCTGAAACACAGATTCGCAGCACACGATCTGTAGAGAATCTCCCGGACTGTGGCATCACACCCGACCAGCGAGCCAGCAGCTTCTCCACGGTTCCC.
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human AACTATGACAACGATGATGAGGCCTGGTCGGTGGATGACATAGGCGAGCTGCAAGTGGAGCTCCCCGAAGTGCATACCAACAGCTGTGACAACATCTCCCAGTTCTCTGTGGACAGCATCACCAGCCAGGAGAGC
chimp AACTATGACAACGATGATGAGGCCTGGTCGGTGGATGACATAGGCGAGCTGCAAGTGGAGCTCCCCGAAGTGCATACCAACAGCTGTGACAACATCTCCCAGTTCTCTGTGGACAGCATCACCAGCCAGGAGAGC
baboon AACTATGACAACGATGATGAGGCCTGGTCGGTGGATGACATAGGCGAGCTGCAAGTGGAGCTCCCCGAAGTGCACACCAACAGCTGTGACAACATCTCCCAGTTCTCTGTGGACAGCATCACTAGCCAGGAGAGC
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset AACTATGACAATGATGATGAGGCCTGGTCAGTGGATGACATAGGCGAGCTGCAAGTGGAGCTCCCTGAGGTGCACACCAACAGCTGTGACAACATCTCCCAGTTCTCTGTGGACAGCATCACCAGCCAGGAGAGC
galago AACTATGACAATGATGATGAGGCCTGGTCGGTGGATGACATAGGGGAGCTGCAAGTGGAGCTCCCTGAAGTTCACACCAACAGCTGTGACAACATCTCTCAGTTTTCTGTGGACAGTATCACCAGCCAGGAGAGC
rabbit AACTATGACAACGATGACGAGGCTTGGTCAGTGGACGACATAGGCGAGCTGCAAGTGGAGCTCCCTGAAGTGCACACCAACAGCTGTGACAACATCTCCCAGTTCTCTGTGGACAGCATCACCAGCCAGGAGAGC
cow AACTATGACAACGATGACGAGGCCTGGCCGGTGGATGACATAGGTGAGCTTCAGGTGGAGCTCCCTGAAGTGCACACCAACAGCTGTGAC- - - ATCTCCCAGTTCTCCGTGGACAGCATCACCAGCCAGGAAAGC
dog AACTATGACAACGATGATGAGGCCTGGTCAGTGGATGACATAGGCGAGCTGCAGGTGGAGCTCCCTGAAGTGCACACCAACAGCTGTGACAACATCTCCCAGTTCTCTGTGGACAGCATCACCAGCCAGGAGAGC
rfbat AACTATGACAATGACGACGAGGCCTGGTCAGTAGATGACATCGGCGAGCTGCAGGTGGAGCTCCCGGAAATGCACACCAACAGCTGCGACAACATCTCGCAGTTTTCCGTGGACAGCATCACCAGTCAGGAGAGC
shrew AACTACGACAACGATGATGAGGCCTGGTCGGTGGACGACATAGGCGAGCTGCAGGTGGAGCTCCCTGAGATGCACACCAACAGCTGCGACAACATCTCCCAGTTCTCTGTGGACAGCATCACCAGCCAGGAGAGC
armadillo AACTATGACAATGATGATGAGGCCTGGTCAGTGGATGACATAGGCGAGCTGCAAGTGGAGCTCCCTGAAGTGCACACCAACAGCTGTGACAACATCTCCCAGTTCTCTGTGGACAGCATCACCAGCCAGGAGAGC
elephant AACTATGACAACGATGATGAGGCCTGGTCAGTGGACGACATAGGCGAGCTGCAGGTGGAGCTCCCTGAAGTTCACACCAACAGCTGTGACAACATCTCCCAGTTCTCTGTGGACAGCATCACCAGCCAGGAGAGC
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis AATTACGACAATGATGACGAAGCCTGGTCTGTGGACGACATAGGAGAGCTGCAGGTAGAGCTCCCCGAAGTACATGCCAACAGCTGTGACAACATCTCCCAGTTCTCTGTGGATAGTATCACCAGTCAAGAAAGC
chicken AACTACGACAACGACGACGAGGCGTGGTCTGTGGACGACATCGTGGAGCTGCAGGTGGAGCTGCCAGAGATCCACACCAACAGCTGCGACAACATCTCCCAGTTCTCTGTGGACAGCATCACCAGCCAGGAGAGT
xenopus AATTACGATAACGATGACGAGGCCTGGTCTGTGGATGATATTGGGGAGCTGCAGGTGGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon AACTACGACAACGACGAGGAGGCCTGGTCGGTGGACGACATCGGAGAGCTGCAGGTGGAGCTTCCAGAGATCCACACCAGCAGCTGTGACAACATCAGCCAGTTCTCCGTGGACAGCATCACCAGCCTGGAGAGC
fugu AACTACGACAACGACGAAGAGGCGTGGTCGGTGGACGACATCGGAGAGCTGCAGGTGGAGCTCCCAGAGATCCACACCAACAGCTGTGACAACATCAGTCAGTTTTCCGTTGACAGCATCACCAGTCTGGAGAAC
zebrafish AATTACGACAACGATGACGAGGCTTGGTCTGTTGATGACATTGGAGAGTTACAGGTGGAGCTTCCAGAAATCCACACCAACAGTTGTGACAACATCTCCCAGTTTTCAGTGGACAGCATCACCAGCCAGGAGAGC.
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human AAGGAGCCTGTGTTCATTGCAGCAGGGGACATCCGCCGGCGCCTTTCGGAACAGCTGGCTCATACCCCGACAGCCTTCAAACGAGACCCAGAAGATCCTTCTGCAGTTGCTCTCAAAGAGCCCTGGCAGGAGAAA
chimp AAGGAGCCTGTGTTCATTGCAGCAGGGGACATC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
baboon AAGGAGCCTGTGTTCATTGCAGCAGGGGACATCCGCCGGCGCCTTTCGGAACAGCTGGCTCATACCCCGACAGCCTTCAAACGAGACCCAGAAGATCCTTCTGCAGTTGCTCTCAAAGAGCCCTGGCAGGAGAAA
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset AAGGAGCCTGTGTTCATTGCAGCAGGGGACATCCGCCGGCGCCTTTCGGAACAGCTGGCTCACACCCCAACAGCCTTCAAACGAGACCCAGAAGATCCTTCTGCAGTTGCTCTCAAAGAGCCCTGGCAGGAGAAA
galago AAGGAGCCTGTGTTCATTGCAGCAGGGGACATCCGACGGCGCCTTTCAGAACAGCTGGCTCACACCCCCACAGCCTTCAAACGAGACCCAGAGGACCCTTCTGCAGTTGCTCTCAAAGAGCCCTGGCAGGAGAAA
rabbit AAGGAGCCTGTGTTCATTGCAGCAGGGGACATCCGACGGCGCCTCTCAGAACAGCTGGCTCACACCCCCACAGCCTTCAAACGAGACCCAGAAGACCCTTCTGCAGTTGCCCTCAAAGAGCCCTGGCAGGAGAAA
cow AAGGAGTCTGTGTTCATTGCAGCAGGTAAAATCCGACGGCGCCTTTGGGAGCAGCTGGCTCACACCCCCACAGCCTTCAAACGAGACCCAGAAGACCGTTCTGCAGTTGCTCTCAAAGAGCCCTGGCAGGAGAAA
dog AAGGAGCCTGTGTTCATAGCAGCAGGGGACATCCGACGGCGGCTCTCCGAGCAGCTGGCTCACACCCCCACAGCCTTCAGACGAGACCCGGAAGACCCTTCTGCAGTTGCTCTAAAAGAGCCCTGGCAGGAGAAA
rfbat AAGGAGCCCGTGTTCATTGCCGCCGGGGACATCCGACGGCGCCTTTCGGAGCAGCTGGCTCACACCCCCACAGCCTTCAAACGAGACCCGGAAGACCCTTCTGCAGTTGCTCTCAAAGAGCCCTGGCAGGAGAAA
shrew AAGGAGCCCGTCTTCATCGCGGCTGGAGACATTCGACGGCGCCTTTCGGAGCAGCTGGCTCACACCCCCACAGCCTTTCGGCGGGACCCAGAAGACCCCTCTGCAGTCGCCCTGAAGGAGCCCTGGCAGGAAAAA
armadillo AAGGAGCCTGTGTTCATTGCAGCAGGGGACATCCGACGGCGCCTTTCAGAACAGCTGGCCCATACCCCCACGGCCTTCAAACGAGACCCAGAAGACCCTTCTGCAGTTGCTCTCAAAGAACCCTGGCAAGAGAAA
elephant AAGGAGCCCGTGTTCATTGCAGCAGGGGACATCCGACGGCGCCTTTCAGAACAGCTGGCTCACACCCCCACGGCCTTCAGACGAGACCCAGAAGACCCCTCTGCAGTTGCTCTCAAAGAGCCCTGGCAGGAGAAA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis AAGGAGCCTGTGTTCATTGCAGCAGGAGATATTCGACGACGCCTCTCAGAGCAGCTAGCCCACACCCCTACTGCCTTTAAGCGGGACCCAGAAGACCCATCAGCGGTCGCCCTCAAAGAGCCCTGGCAAGAGAAA
chicken CGCGAGCCGGTGTTCATCGCTGCTGGGGACATCAGGCGGCGGCTCTCGGAGCAGCTGGCTCACACCCCCACGTCCTTCAAGAGGGACCCCGAGGACCCATCCGCTGTCGCCCTCAAGGAGCCATGGCAGGAGAAA
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACCCCGACTACATTCCGGCGGGACCCTGAAGACCCCTCAGCTGTGGCCCTTAAGGAACCTTGGCAGGAGAAA
tetraodon AAAGAGCCCGTCTTCATCGCTGCTGGGGACATCAGGCGGCGCCTCTCGGAACAGCTGGCCCAGGCCCCCACCACCTTCAGGCGGGACCCTGAGGACCCCTCTGCTGTGGCTCTGAAGGAACCGTGGGAGGAGAAG
fugu AAAGAACCAGTGTTCATCGCTGCGGGAGACATCAGACGCCGTCTCTCAGAACAACTGGCCCAGGCACCGACCACATTTAAGAGAGATCCCGAGGATCCTTCTGCAGTAGCTCTTAAAGAACCTTGGGAGGAGAAG
zebrafish AAGGAACCTATTTTTATTGCAGCTGGAGATATCAGACGACGCCTGTCTGAGCAACTCGCCCACACGCCGACCACATTTAGGAAGGACCCAGAGGATCCTTCAGCTGTAGCCTTAAAGGAGCCATGGCAGGAGAAA.
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CB CB
human GTACGGCGGATCAGAGAGGGCTCCCCCTACGGCCATCTCCCCAATTGGCGGCTCCTGTCAGTCATTGTCAAGTGTGGGGATGACCTTCGGCAAGAGCTTCTGGCCTTTCAGGTGTTGAAGCAACTGCAGTCCATT
chimp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TCCATT
baboon GTACGGCGGATCAGAGAGGGCTCCCCCTATGGCCATCTCCCCAATTGGCGGCTCCTGTCAGTCATTGTCAAGTGTGGGGATGACCTTCGGCAAGAGCTTCTGGCCTTTCAGGTGTTGAAGCAACTGCAGTCCATT
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset GTGCGGCGGATCAGAGAGGGCTCCCCCTACGGGCATCTCCCCAATTGGCGGCTCCTGTCGGTCATTGTCAAGTGTGGGGATGACCTTCGGCAAGAGCTGCTGGCCTTTCAGGTGTTGAAGCAACTGCAGTCCATT
galago GTACGGCGAATCAGAGAGGGCTCCCCCTATGGCCATCTCCCCAACTGGCGGCTCCTGTCAGTCATTGTCAAATGTGGGGATGACCTTAGGCAAGAGCTCCTGGCCTTCCAGGTGTTGAAGCAACTGCAGTCCATT
rabbit GTGCGGCGGATCAGAGAGGGTTCCCCCTATGGCCATCTCCCCAATTGGCGGCTCCTGTCAGTCATCGTCAAATGTGGAGATGACCTACGGCAGGAGCTGCTGGCTTTCCAGGTGTTGAAGCAGCTGCAGTCCATC
cow GTGTGGTGCATTAGAGAGGGTTCCCCCTATGGCCTTCTCCCCAACTGGAGGCTCCTGTCAGTCATTGTCAAGTGTGGGGATGACCTTCGGCAGGAGCTGTTGGCCTTCCAGGTGTTAAAGCAACTGCAGTCCATT
dog GTA- - - CGGATCAGAGAAGGCTCCCCCTATGGCCACCTCCCCAATTGGCGCCTTCTGTCAGTTATTGTCAAGTGTGGGGATGACCTTCGGCAGGAGCTCCTGGCCTTCCAGGTGTTGAAGCAACTGCAGTCCATT
rfbat GTG- - - CGGATCAGAGAGGGCTCCCCCTATGGCCATCTCCCCAATTGGCGGCTCCTGTCAGTCATTGTCAAGTGTGGGGATGATCTTCGGCAGGAGCTGCTGGCCTTCCAGGTGTTGAAGCAACTGCAGTCCATT
shrew GTG- - - AGGATCCGAGAGGGCTCCCCCTATGGCCATCTCCCCAATTGGCGACTCCTGTCAGTCATTGTCAAGTGTGGGGATGACCTGCGGCAGGAACTGCTGGCCTTTCAGGTGTTGAAGCAGCTGCAGTCCATC
armadillo GTACGGCGGATCCGAGAGGGCTCCCCCTATGGCCATCTCCCCAATTGGCGGCTCCTGTCAGTCATTGTCAAGTGTGGGGATGACCTTCGGCAGGAGCTGCTGGCCTTTCAGGTGTTGAAGCAACTGCAGTCCATT
elephant GTGCGGCGGATCCGAGAGGGATCCCCCTATGGTCATCTCCCTAATTGGCGGCTCCTGTCAGTCATCGTCAAGTGTGGGGATGACCTTCGGCAGGAACTGCTGGCCTTCCAGGTGTTGAAGCAACTGCAGTCCATT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GTCAGGAGGATCCGAGAGGGCTCCCCCTATGGCCACCTCCCCAACTGGCGGCTCCTCTCAGTCATTGTCAAGTGTGGAGATGACCTGAGACAAGAGCTGTTAGCCTTCCAGGTGCTGAAACAACTTCAGTCCATC
chicken GTCAGGCGGATCAGGGAAGGGTCCCCATACGGACACCTCCCCTCCTGGCGCCTCCTCTCCGTCATCGTGAAGTGTGGGGACGACCTGCGGCAGGAGCTGCTCGCCTTCCAGGTCCTCAAGCAGCTGCAGTCCATC
xenopus GTCAGGAGGATTAGGGAGGGCTCCCCCTATGGGCACTTCCCAAACTGGCGGCTGCTGTCGGTCATAGTGAAGTGCGGGGACGACCTGCGCCAGGAGCTGTTGGCCTATCAGGTGCTAAAACAGCTACAGTCCATC
tetraodon GTTCGGAGGATCAGGGAGGCTTCTCCCTACGGTCACCTTCCCGCCTGGAGGCTCCTGTCGGTCATAGTGAAATGCGGCGATGACCTGCGGCAGGAGCTGCTGGCCTTCCAGGTGCTGCGACAGCTGCAGTGGATC
fugu GTTCGGAGGATCAGAGAAGGTTCTCCGTACGGTCACCTTCCCACGTGGAGGCTCCTGTCTGTTATTGTTAAATGTGGGGACGACCTACGACAGGAGCTACTAGCTTTCCAAGTGCTGCGACAGCTCCAGTGGATC
zebrafish GTGAGGCGGATCAGGGAGGGCTCCCCCTATGGCCACCTGCCCAACTGGCGTCTACTTTCTGTAATTGTGAAATGTGGCGATGACTTAAGACAGGAGCTTCTCGCCTATCAAGTGCTGAAACAACTGCAGATTATC.
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human TGGGAACAGGAGCGAGTGCCCCTTTGGATCAAGCCATACAAGATTCTTGTGATTTCGGCTGATAGTGGCATGATTGAACCAGTGGTCAATGCTGTGTCCATCCATCAGGTGAAGAAACAGTCACAGCTCTCCTTG
chimp TGGGAACAGGAGCGAGTGCCCCTTTGGATCAAGCCATACAAGATTCTTGTGATTTCGGCTGATAGTGGCATGATTGAACCAGTGGTCAATGCTGTGTCCATCCATCAGGTGAAGAAACAGTCACAGCTCTCCTTG
baboon TGGGAACAGGAGCGAGTGCCCCTTTGGATCAAGCCATACAAGATTCTTGTGATTTCGGCTGATAGTGGCATGATTGAACCAGTGGTCAACGCTGTGTCCATCCATCAGGTGAAGAAACAGTCACAGCTCTCCTTG
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AAGAAACAGTCACAGCTCTCCTTG
marmoset TGGGAACAGGAGCGAGTGCCCCTCTGGATCAAGCCATACAAGATTCTTGTGATTTCAGCCGACAGTGGCATGATTGAACCAGTGGTCAATGCTGTGTCCATCCATCAGGTGAAGAAACAGTCACAGCTCTCCTTG
galago TGGGAACAGGAGCGAGTGCCCCTTTGGATCAAGCCATACAAGATCCTCGTGATTTCTGCTGATAGTGGTATGATTGAACCAGTGGTCAATGCTGTGTCCATCCACCAGGTGAAGAAACAGTCACAGCTTTCCTTG
rabbit TGGGAACAGGAGCGAGTGCCTCTCTGGATAAAGCCATACAAGATTCTTGTGATCTCGGCTGACAGCGGCATGATTGAACCCGTCGTCAACGCCGTATCCATCCACCAGGTGAAGAAACAGTCACAGCTCTCCTTG
cow TGGGAACAGGAGCGAGTAGCCCTGTGGATCAAGCCGTATAAGATTCTTGTGATTTTGGCCGACAGCAGCATGACTGAACCAGTGGTCAAGGCTGCATCCATACACCAGGTGAGGAAGCAGTCACAGCTCTCCCTG
dog TGGGAACAGGAGCGAGTGCCCCTGTGGATCAAGCCATACAAGATCCTTGTGATTTCTGCTGACAGTGGCATGATTGAACCAGTGGTCAATGCTGTATCCATTCACCAGGTGAAGAAGCAGTCACAGCTCTCCTTG
rfbat TGGGAACAGGAGCGAGTGCCCCTGTGGATCAAGCCATACAAGATTCTCGTGATTTCCGCCGACAGCGGCATGATTGAGCCAGTGGTCAACGCCGTGTCCATCCACCAGGTGAAGAAACAGTCGCAGCTCTCCTTG
shrew TGGGAGCAGGAACGTGTGCCCTTGTGGATCAAGCCCTACAAGATCCTGGTGATCTCTGCGGACAGCGGCATGATCGAGCCAGTGGTGAACGCAGTGTCGATCCACCAGGTGAAGAAGCAGTCCCAGCTTTCCCTG
armadillo TGGGAACAGGAGCGAGTGCCTCTTTGGATCAAGCCATACAAGATTCTTGTGATTTCGGCCGACAGTGGCATGATTGAACCAGTTGTCAATGCTGTGTCCATCCACCAGGTGAAGAAGCAGTCACAGCTCTCCTTG
elephant TGGGAACAGGAGCGAGTACCCCTTTGGATCAAGCCATACAAGATTCTTGTGATTTCGGCCGACAGCGGCATGATTGAACCAGTGGTCAACGCTGTGTCCATCCACCAGGTGAAGAAACAGTCGCAGCTCTCCCTG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TGGGAGCAAGAACGAGTGCCTCTTTGGATCAAGCCCTACAAGATTCTTGTGATCTCTGCGGACAGCGGCATGATAGAGCCTGTGGTCAATGCTGTGTCCATCCACCAGGTGAAGAAGCAGTCACAGCTCTCCCTG
chicken TGGGAACAGGAGCGCGTCCCGCTCTGGATCAAGCCATACAAAATCCTCGTCATCTCCGCCGACAGCGGCATGATTGAGCCGGTGGTGAATGCCGTTTCCATCCACCAGATCAAGAAGCAATCCCTGCTGTCGCTG
xenopus TGGGAGAGCGAGCGCGTGCCGCTGTGGATCCGCCCGTACAAGATCCTGGTGATCTCGGCAGACAGCGGCATGATTGAGCCGGTGGTGAACGCCGTGTCCATCCATCAGGTGAAGAAGCAGTCGCAGCTGTCGTTG
tetraodon TGGGAGCAGGAGCGAGTCCCCCTCTGGATCAAACCCTACAAGATCCTGGTGCTGTCCTCCGACAGCGGGATGATCGAGCCGGTGCTGAACGCCGTGTCGCTCCATCAGGTGAAGAAGCAGAGCCAGCTGTCCCTG
fugu TGGGAACAGGAGCGAGTTCCCCTCTGGATCAAACCCTACGAGATCCTGGTGTTGTCATCAGACAGCGGGATGATAGAGCCCGTGGTGAACGCCGTGTCCCTCCATCAGGTGAAGAAACATAGCCAGCTCTCTCTG
zebrafish TGGGAGCAGGAGCGGGTTCCCTTATGGATCAAACCCTACAAGATCTTGGTCATCTCTTCAGACAGTGGCATGATTGAACCAGTGGTCAATGCTGTGTCCATTCACCAGGTAAAGAAACAGAGTCAGCTTTTACTG.
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CB
human CTCGATTACTTCCTACAGGAGCACGGCAGTTACACCACTGAGGCATTCCTCAGTGCACAGCGCAATTTTGTGCAAAGTTGTGCTGGGTACTGCTTGGTCTGCTACCTGCTGCAAGTCAAGGACAGACACAATGGG
chimp CTCGATTACTTCCTACAAGAGCACGGCAGTTACACCACTGAGGCATTCCTCAGTGCACAGCGCAATTTTGTGCAAAGTTGTGCTGGGTACTGCTTGGTCTGCTACCTGCTGCAAGTCAAGGACAGACACAATGGG
baboon CTCGATTACTTTCTACAGGAGCATGGCAGTTATACCACTGAGGCATTCCTCAGTGCCCAGCGAAATTTTGTGCAAAGTTGTGCTGGGTACTGCTTGGTCTGCTACCTGCTGCAAGTCAAGGACAGACACAATGGG
macaque CTCGATTACTTTCTACAGGAGCATGGCAGTTACACCACTGAGGCATTCCTCAGTGCCCAGCGAAATTTTGTACAAAGTTGTGCTGGGTACTGCTTGGTCTGCTACCTGCTGCAAGTCAAGGACAGACACAATGGG
marmoset CTCGATTACTTCCTACAGGAGCATGGCAGTTACACCACTGAGGCATTCCTCAGTGCCCAGCGCAATTTTGTGCAAAGTTGTGCTGGCTACTGCTTGGTCTGCTACCTGCTGCAAGTCAAGGACAGACACAATGGG
galago CTCGATTACTTCCTACAAGAGCATGGCAGTTACACTACTGAGGCATTTCTCAGTGCCCAACGCAACTTTGTGCAAAGTTGTGCTGGCTACTGCTTGGTCTGCTACCTGCTGCAGGTCAAAGACAGACACAACGGG
rabbit CTCGATTACTTCCTGCAGGAGCATGGCAGTTACACCACTGAGGCATTCCTTAGTGCCCAGCGCAATTTTGTGCAAAGTTGCGCTGGGTACTGCTTGGTCTGCTACCTGCTGCAAGTCAAGGACAGACACAATGGG
cow CCTGATTACTTCTTCCAGGAGCATGGCAGTTACACCACAGAGGCATTCCTCAGATCCCAGCGCAATTCTGTGCAGAGTTGGACTGGCTACTGCTTGGTCTGCTACCTGCTACAGGTCAAAGACAGACACAATGGG
dog CTTGATTACTTCCTGCAGGAGCATGGCAGTTACACCACTGAGGCATTCCTCAGTGCCCAGCGCAATTTCGTACAGAGTTGTGCTGGCTATTGCTTGGTCTGCTACCTACTGCAGGTGAAGGAC- - - CACAATGGA
rfbat CTCGATTACTTCCTGCAGGAGCACGGCAGCTACACCACTGAGGCCTTCCTCAGTGCCCAGCGCAATTTCGTGCAGAGTTGCGCTGGCTACTGCTTGGTCTGCTACCTGCTGCAAGTCAAG- - - - - - CACAACGGG
shrew CTCGACTACTTCCTGCAGGAGCACGGCAGCTACACCACCGAGGCCTTCCTCAGTGCTCAGCGCAACTTTGTGCAGAGCTGTGCTGGCTACTGCTTGGTCTGCTACCTGCTGCAGGTCAAGGACAGACACAACGGG
armadillo CTTGATTACTTCCTACAGGAGCATGGCAGCTATACCACTGAGGCATTCCTCAGTGCCCAGCGCAATTTTGTGCAAAGTTGTGCTGGCTACTGCTTGGTCTGCTACCTGCTGCAAGTCAAGGACAGACACAATGGG
elephant CTTGATTACTTCCTACAGGAGCACGGCAGCTACACCACCGAGGCCTTCCTCAGTGCCCAGCGCAATTTCGTACAAAGCTGCGCTGGCTACTGCTTAGTCTGCTACCTGCTGCAAGTCAAGGACAGACACAATGGG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CACAATGGG
monodelphis CTCGATTACTTCCTACAGGAGCATGGCAGCTATACCACCGAGGCATTCCTCAGTGCCCAGCGCAATTTTGTCCAAAGTTGTGCTGGCTACTGTCTTGTCTGCTACCTGCTTCAGGTCAAAGACAGGCACAATGGG
chicken CTGGATTACTTCCTGCAGGAGCACGGCAGTTACAACACTGAGTCCTTCCTGACGGCACAGAGGAACTTCGTGCAGAGCTGCGCCGGGTACTGCCTGGTGTGCTACCTGCTGCAGGTCAAGGACAGGCACAACGGG
xenopus CTGGATTACTTCCTGCAGGAACATGGCAGCTGCACCACCGAAGCCTTCCTCACAGCGCAGCGCAACTTTGTGCAGAGCTGCGCCGGCTACTGCCTGGTGTGTTACCTGCTGCAGGTCAAGGACCGGCACAATGGC
tetraodon CTGGACTACTTCCTGCAGGAGCACGGCGCTCCCACCACCGAGGCCTTCCTCAGCGCTCAGAGGAACTTTGTCCAGAGCTGTGCTGGCTACAGCCTCATCTGCTACCTGCTGCAGGTCAAGGACAGGCACAACGGG
fugu CTCGACTACTTCCTGCAGGAACACGGCGCTCCGACCACCGAGGCCTTTCTCACTGCTCAGAGGAACTTTGTCCAGAGCTGTGCTGGGTACAGCCTCATCTGCTACCTGCTGCAGGTCAAGGACAGGCACAATGGA
zebrafish CTCGATTACTTCCGGCAAGAACACGGCAACTTCAACACAGAGGAATTCCTTACAGCTCAGCGCAACTTTGTTCAGAGCTGCGCAGGATACTGTCTCATCTGCTATCTGCTGCAGGTCAAAGACCGGCACAACGGA.
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CB
human AATATCCTTTTGGACGCAGAAGGCCACATCATCCACATCGACTTTGGCTTCATCCTCTCCAGCTCACCCCGAAATCTGGGCTTTGAGACGTCAGCCTTTAAGCTGACCACAGAGTTTGTGGATGTGATGGGCGGC
chimp AATATCCTTTTGGACGCAGAAGGCCACATCATCCACATCGACTTTGGCTTCATCCTCTCCAGCTCACCCCGAAATCTGGGCTTTGAGACGTCAGCCTTTAAGCTGACCACAGAGTTTGTGGATGTGATGGGCGGC
baboon AACATCCTTTTGGACGCAGAAGGCCACATCATCCACATCGACTTTGGCTTCATCCTCTCCAGCTCACCCCGAAATCTGGGCTTTGAGACGTCAGCCTTTAAGCTGACCACAGAGTTTGTGGATGTGATGGGCGGC
macaque AACATCCTTTTGGACGCCGAAGGCCACATCATCCACATCGACTTTGGCTTCATCCTCTCCAGCTCACCCCGAAATCTGGGCTTTGAGACGTCAGCCTTTAAGCTGACCACAGAGTTTGTGGATGTGATGGGCGGC
marmoset AATATCCTTTTGGACGCAGAAGGCCACATCATCCACATCGACTTTGGCTTCATCCTGTCCAGCTCACCCCGAAATCTGGGCTTTGAGACGTCAGCCTTTAAGCTGACCACAGAGTTTGTGGATGTGATGGGCGGC
galago AACATCCTTTTGGACGCAGAAGGCCATATCATCCACATCGACTTTGGTTTCATCCTGTCTAGCTCACCCCGAAACCTGGGCTTTGAGACATCAGCCTTTAAACTGACCACAGAGTTTGTGGATGTGATGGGTGGC
rabbit AACATCCTTCTGGACGCAGAAGGCCACATCATCCACATCGACTTCGGCTTCATCCTGTCCAGCTCACCCCGAAACCTGGGTTTTGAGACATCAGCCTTTAAGCTGACCACAGAGTTTGTGGATGTGATGGGCGGT
cow AACATCCTGTTGGATGCAGAAGGCCACATCATCCACGTCGACTTTGGCTTCATCCTATCCAGCTCACTC- - - AACCTGGGCTTTGAGACATCGGCCTTTAAGCTGACCACAGGGTTTGTGGAT- - - - - - GGCGGC
dog AACATCCTTCTGGATGCAGAAGGCCACATCATCCACATCGACTTTGGCTTCATCCTGTCCAGCTCACCCCGAAACCTGGGCTTTGAGACGTCAGCCTTTAAGCTGACCACAGAGTTTGTGGAC- - - - - - GGGGGC
rfbat AATATCCTTCTGGACGCAGAAGGCCACATCATCCACATCGACTTCGGCTTCATCCTGTCCAGCTCCCCCCGGAACCTGGGCTTTGAGACGTCCGCCTTCAAGCTGACCACAGAGTTTGTGGAC- - - - - - GGTGGC
shrew AACATCCTTCTGGATGCGGAAGGCCACATCATCCACATCGACTTTGGCTTCATCCTCTCCAGCTCTCCCCGAAACCTGGGCTTCGAGACATCAGCCTTTAAGCTGACCACAGAGTTTGTAGAC- - - - - - GGTGGC
armadillo AACATCCTTTTGGACGCAGAAGGCCACATCATCCACATCGACTTTGGCTTCATCCTTTCCAGCTCACCCCGAAATCTGGGCTTTGAGACATCAGCCTTTAAGCTGACCACAGAGTTTGTGGACGTGATGGGGGGC
elephant AACATCCTTTTGGACGCAGAAGGCCACATCATCCACATCGACTTTGGCTTTATCCTGTCCAGCTCACCCCGAAACCTGGGGTTTGAGACGTCAGCCTTTAAGCTGACCACAGAGTTTGTGGAC- - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec AACATCCTTTTGGACGCAGAAGGCCACATCATCCACATCGACTTTGGCTTCATCCTGTCCAGCTCACCCCGAAACCTGGGCTTTGAAACCTCAGCCTTTAAGCTGACCACAGAGTTTGTGGATGTGATGGGTGGC
monodelphis AATATCCTCCTAGATGCTGATGGGCACATCATCCACATTGACTTTGGCTTCATCCTGTCCAGCTCCCCTCGAAACCTGGGCTTTGAGACTTCAGCGTTTAAACTGACCACAGAGTTTGTGGATGTGATGGGAGGG
chicken AACATCCTGCTGGACGCAGACGGACACATCATCCACATCGACTTCGGGTTCATCCTTTCCAGCTCCCCCAGGAACCTCGGCTTCGAGACGTCCGCCTTCAAACTCACCACGGAGTTCGTGGAT- - - - - - - - - GGC
xenopus AACATCCTGCTGGACGCCGAGGGCCACATTATCCACATCGATTTCGGCTTCATTCTGTCCAGCTCCCCCCGCAACCTCGGCTTTGAGACCTCCGCCTTCAAGCTCACCTCTGAGTTTGTGGATGTGCTGGGCGAC
tetraodon AACATCCTGCTGGACTCGGAGGGCCACATCATCCACATCGACTTCGGCTTCATCCTGTCCAGCTCCCCCAGGAACCTGGGCTTCGAGACCTCCGCCTTCAAGCTGACCTCCGAGTTTGTGGACGTGATGGGCGGC
fugu AACATCCTGCTGGACTCTGAGGGCCACATCATCCACATTGACTTTGGCTTCATACTGTCAAGCTCTCCCAAAAACCTGGGTTTTGAGACGTCTGCCTTCAAGCTGACCTCTGAGTTTGTGGACGTGATGGGTGGT
zebrafish AATATCTTGCTGGACTCTGAAGGCCACATCATTCACATCGATTTTGGCTTCATCCTTTCCAGCTCTCCACGAAACCTAGGCTTCGAGACATCAGCCTTTAAACTAACCAGTGAATTTGTTGATGTAATGGGAGGT.
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CB
human CTGGATGGCGACATGTTCAACTACTATAAGATGCTGATGCTGCAAGGGCTGATTGCCGCTCGGAAACACATGGACAAGGTGGTGCAGATCGTGGAGATCATGCAGCAAGGTTCTCAGCTTCCTTGCTTCCATGGC
chimp CTGGATGGCGACATGTTCAACTACTATAAGATGCTGATGCTGCAAGGGCTGATTGCCGCTCGGAAACACATGGACAAGGTGGTGCAGATCGTGGAGATCATGCAGCAAGGTTCTCAGCTTCCTTGCTTCCATGGC
baboon CTGGATGGCGACATGTTCAACTACTATAAGATGCTGATGCTGCAAGGGCTGATTGCCGCTCGGAAACACATGGACAAGGTGGTGCAGATCGTGGAGATCATGCAGCAAGGTTCTCAGCTTCCTTGCTTCCATGGC
macaque CTGGATGGCGACATGTTCAACTACTATAAGATGCTGATGCTGCAAGGGCTGATTGCCGCTCGGAAACACATGGACAAGGTGGTGCAGATCGTGGAGATCATGCAGCAAGGTTCTCAGCTTCCTTGCTTCCATGGC
marmoset CTGGACGGCGACATGTTCAACTACTATAAGATGCTGATGCTGCAGGGGCTGATTGCTGCTCGGAAACACATGGACAAGGTGGTGCAGATCGTGGAGATCATGCAGCAAGGTTCTCAGCTTCCTTGCTTCCATGGT
galago CTAGATGGTGACATGTTCAACTACTATAAGATGCTGATGCTTCAAGGGCTGATTGCTGCTCGAAAACACATGGACAAGGTGGTGCAGATCGTGGAGATCATGCAGCAAGGTTCTCAGCTTCCTTGCTTCCATGGC
rabbit CTGGACGGAGACATGTTCAACTACTACAAGATGCTGATGCTGCAAGGGCTGATTGCGGCTCGGAAGCACATGGACAAGGTGGTGCAGATCGTGGAGATCATGCAGCAAGGTTCTCAGCTTCCTTGCTTCCACGGC
cow CTGGATGGCAACATGTTCAACTATTACAAGATGTTGATGCTGCAGGGGCTGATCGCAGCTCGGAAACACAGGGCTAAGGTGGTGCAGATCGTAGAGATCATGCAGCAA- - - TCTCAGCTTCCTTGCTTCCATGGT
dog CTGGATGGCGACATGTTCAACTACTACAAGATGCTGATGCTGCAGGGGCTGATTGCTGCTCGGAAGCACATGGATAAAGTGGTGCAGATCGTGGAGATCATGCAGCAA- - - TCTCAGCTTCCTTGCTTCCATGGC
rfbat CTCGATGGCGACATGTTCAACTACTACAAGATGCTGATGCTGCAGGGGCTGATCGCGGCGCGGAAACACATGGACAAGGTGGTGCAGATCGTGGAGATCATGCAGCAA- - - TCTCAGCTTCCTTGCTTCCACGGC
shrew CTGGACGGCGACATGTTCAACTATTACAAGATGCTGATGCTGCAGGGGTTGATCGCAGCTCGCAAGCACATGGACAAGGTGGTGCAGATTGTGGAGATCATGCAGCAA- - - TCGCAGCTTCCTTGTTTCCACGGC
armadillo CTGGATGGAGACATGTTCAACTACTACAAGATGCTAATGCTGCAGGGGCTGATCGCTGCCCGGAAACACATGGATAAGGTGGTGCAGATTGTGGAGATCATGCAGCAAGGTTCTCAGCTGCCTTGCTTTCATGGC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec TTGGATGGGGACATGTTCAACTACTACAAGATGCTGATGCTGCAGGGACTGATTGCTGCCCGGAAACACATGGACAAAGTCGTGCAGATTGTGGAGATCATGCAGCAAGGTTCTCAGCTTCCCTGCTTCCATGGC
monodelphis CTAGATGGTGACATGTTTAACTACTACAAGATGCTGATGCTGCAGGGACTCATTGCTGCCCGAAAACACATGGACAAGGTGGTGCAGATCGTGGAGATCATGCAGCAAGGTTCCCAGCTGCCCTGCTTCCACGGC
chicken CCCGATGGGGACATGTTCAACTACTACAAGATGCTGATGCTGCAGGGGCTGATCGCTGCGCGGAAGCACATGGATAAAGTGGTGCAGATTGTGGAGATCATGCAGCAAGGCTCGCAGCTCCCCTGCTTCCACGGC
xenopus TCCAATAGGGAGTCTTTTAGT- - - - - - - - - GTTTTAAAAAGACTGGGGGAGGATTCTCTCCGGAGGAAATCAGGGAGGGCATTCCAAATG- - - GGG- - - - - - CAGCAAGGTTCTCTGTTCTCCTGCCTNNNNNNN
tetraodon CCGGACGGAGACATGTTCGTCTACTACAAGATGCTGATGCTGCAGGGCCTGATCGCCGCCAGGAAGCACATGGAGAAGGTGCTGCAGGTGGTGGAGGTCATGCAGCACGGGTCCCACCTGCCGTGCTTCCACGGT
fugu CCAGAAGGGGACATGTTCAACTACTACAAGATGCTGATGCTTCAGGGCCTCATTGCAGCCAGGAAACACATGGACAGAGTCCTGCACATCGTGGAGGTCATGCAACAAGGGTCCCAGCTGCCGTGTTTCCACGGG
zebrafish CTGGATGGAGACATGTTCAACTATTACAAGATGCTAATGCTCCAAGGCCTCATCGCTGCACGCAAGCACATGGAGAAGGTCATCCAGATTGTAGAAATCATGCAGCAAGGTTCACAGCTCCCCTGCTTCCATGGC.
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human TCCAGCACCATTCGAAACCTCAAAGAGAGGTTCCACATGAGCATGACTGAGGAGCAGCTGCAGCTGCTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTGGATGGCAGTATGCGGTCTATCACCACCAAACTCTATGACGGCTTCCAGTAC
chimp TCCAGCACCATTCGAAACCTCAAAGAGAGGTTCCACATGAGCATGACTGAGGAGCAGCTGCAGCTGCTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTGGATGGCAGTATGCGGTCTATCACCACCAAACTCTATGACGGCTTCCAGTAC
baboon TCCAGCACCATTCGAAACCTCAAAGAGAGGTTCCACATGAGCATGACTGAGGAGCAGCTGCAGCTGCTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTGGATGGCAGTATGCGGTCTATCACCACCAAACTCTATGACGGCTTCCAGTAC
macaque TCCAGCACCATTCGAAACCTCAAAGAGAGGTTCCACATGAGCATGACTGAGGAGCAGCTGCAGCTGCTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTGGATGGCAGTATGCGGTCTATCACCACCAAACTCTATGACGGCTTCCAGTAC
marmoset TCCAGCACCATTCGAAACCTCAAAGAGAGGTTCCACATGAGCATGACTGAGGAGCAGCTGCAGCTGCTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTGGATGGCAGTATGCGCTCTATCACCACCAAACTCTATGACGGCTTCCAGTAC
galago TCCAGCACCATTCGCAACCTCAAAGAGAGGTTCCACATGAGCATGACAGAGGAGCAGCTTCAGCTACTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTAGATGGCAGCATGCGGTCCATCACCACCAAACTGTATGACGGCTTCCAGTAC
rabbit TCCAGCACCATTCGCAACCTCAAGGAGAGGTTCCACATGAGCATGACGGAGGAGCAGCTGCAGCTGCTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTGGACGGCAGCATGCGCTCCATCACCACCAAGCTCTACGACGGCTTCCAGTAC
cow TTCAGCACCATCCGCAACCTCAAGGAGAGGTTCCACGTGAGCATGACTGAGGAGCAGCTCCAGCTGCTGGTGGAGCAGATGCTGGACGGCGGCATGCGGTCTATTACCACCAAACTCTATGACAGCTTCCAGTGC
dog TCCAGCACCATCCGCAACCTCAAAGAGCGGTTCCACATGAGCATGACTGAGGAGCAGCTCCAGCTGCTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTAGATGGCAGCATGCGGTCTATCACCACCAAACTCTATGACGGCTTCCAGTAC
rfbat TCTAGCACCATCCGCAACCTCAAAGAGAGGTTCCACATGAGCATGACTGAGGAGCAGCTGCAGCTGCTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTGGACGGCAGCATGCGCTCCATCACCACCAAACTCTACGATGGCTTCCAGTAC
shrew TCGAGCACCATCCGAAACCTCAAGGAGCGGTTCCACATGAACATGACAGAGGAGCAGTTGCAGCTACTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTGGACGGGAGCATGCGCTCCATCACCACCAAACTCTACGACGGCTTCCAGTAC
armadillo TCCAGCACCATCCGTAACCTCAAAGAGAGGTTCCACATGAGCATGACTGAGGAGCAGCTTCAGCTGCTGGTGGAACAGATGGTGGATGGCAGCATGCGGTCTATCACCACCAAACTCTATGATGGCTTTCAGTAC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec TCCAGCACCATCCGCAACCTCAAAGAGCGGTTCCACATGAGCATGACCGAGGAGCAGCTCCAGCTGCTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTGGACGGCAGCATGCGCTCCATCACCACCAAGCTCTATGACGGCTTCCAGTAC
monodelphis TCCAGCACCATCCGCAACCTGAAGGAGCGCTTCCACATGAGCATGACCGAGGAGCAGCTGCAGCTGCTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTGGACGGCAGTATGCGCTCCATCACCACCAAACTCTACGATGGCTTCCAGTAC
chicken TCCAGCACCATCCGCAACCTGAAGGAGCGCTTCCACATGAACATGACGGAGGAGCAGCTGCAGCTGCTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTGGACGGCAGCATGCGCTCCATCACCACCAAACTGTACGACGGCTTCCAGTAC
xenopus NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNTGACGGAGGAGCAGCTGCAGGTCCTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTGGACGGCAGCATGAGGTCCATAACCACCAAACTGTACGACGGGTTCCAGTAC
tetraodon TCCAGCACCATCCGCAGCCTGAAGGAGCGCTTCCACATGTCGCTGACGGAGGAGCAGCTGCAGCTGCTGGTGGAGCAGCTGGTGGAGGGCTCGGTGCGCTCCATCACCACCAAGCTCTACGACTCCTTCCAGTAC
fugu TCGAGCACCATGCGGGGTTTGAAGGAACGTTTCCACATGAGTCTGACAGAGGAGCAGCTCCAGCTGCTGATCGATCAGCTGGTCGAGGGCTCGATGAGGTCGCTGACGACCAAACTCTACGACGGCTTCCAGTAC
zebrafish TCCAGCACTATCCGCAACCTGAAGGAGCGATTCCACATGAACCTGACGGAGGAGCAGCTGCAGGTGCTGGTGGAGCAGATGGTGGACGGCTCCATGCGCTCCATCACTACCAAACTGTACGACGGCTTCCAGTAT.
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C
human CTCACCAACGGCATCATG
chimp CTCACCAACGGCATCATG
baboon CTCACCAACGGCATCATG
macaque CTCACCAACGGCATCATG
marmoset CTCACCAACGGCATCATG
galago CTCACCAACGGCATCATG
rabbit CTCACCAACGGCATCATG
cow CTCATCAATAGCATCATG
dog CTCACCAATGGCATCATG
rfbat CTCACCAACGGCATCATG
shrew CTCACCAACGGCATCATG
armadillo CTCACCAATGGCATCATG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CTCACCAACGGCATCATG
monodelphis CTCACCAATGGCATCATG
chicken CTCACCAACGGCATCATG
xenopus CTGACCAACGGCATCATG
tetraodon GTCACCAACGGCATCATG
fugu CTGACAAATGGAATCATG
zebrafish CTGACCAACGGTATCATG.
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